Customer Care Solutions
RH-30/31 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 10/03                                      Company Confidential                         Nokia Corporation
General Information
Table of Contents
Page No
RH-30/RH-31 Product Selection ................................................................................... 4
Accessories List ............................................................................................................. 4

RH-30/RH-31 Product and modules
Figure 1: RH-30/RH-31 transceiver
Name Type code Material code/
module type Module code
Basic transceiver RH-30/RH-
31
0504790
Radio module 1AO 0202020
UI board 0202023
Mechanics assembly
parts
0262937
Software module ( basic
SW )
On Flash memory
Accessories List
Batteries Product
code:
Battery BLD-3 780mAH  Li-Ion 0670334
Chargers Product
code:
AC Travel Charger ACP-7E (EUR) 207-253 Vac 0675144
AC Travel Charger ACP-7U (US) 108-132 Vac 0675143
AC Travel Charger ACP-7C (China) 198-242 Vac 0675158
AC Travel Charger ACP-7X (UK) 207-253 Vac 0675145
AC Travel Charger ACP-7H (Hong Kong) 180-220
Vac
0675146
AC Travel Charger ACP-7A (AUS) 216-264 Vac 0675148
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8E (EUR) 90-
264 Vac
0675195
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8K (Korea) 90-
264 Vac
0675199
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8X (UK) 90-264
Vac
0675197
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8U (US) 90-264
Vac
0675196
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8C (China) 90-
264 Vac
0675211
Performance Travel Charger ACP-8A (Australia)
90-264 Vac
0675214
ACP-12E Travel Charger (EUR) 90-264 Vac 0675294
ACP-12X Travel Charger (UK) 90-264 Vac 0675296
ACP-12U Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac 0675303
ACP-12UB Travel Charger (Brazil) 90-264 Vac 0675203
ACP-12G Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac 0675295
ACP-12C Travel Charger (China) 90-264 Vac 0675297
ACP-12A Travel Charger (Australia) 90-264 Vac 0675300
ACP-12AR Travel Charger (Argentina) 90-264 Vac 0675298
Portable and Office Accessories Product
code: